Scheidegg 07.01.2020

Declaration of Compliance

for articles intended to come into contact with food

Hereby we confirm that our product:
Vitaduwel Gemstone vial
complies with the legal regulations laid down in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, the Regulation (EC) No
1935/2004 in their relevant version.
Description (material/optics): glass body borsilicate glass 3.3, filled with semi-precious gemstones and

20ml [£3ml] water with max. 12% alcohol.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the
legal limits. The tests are performed according to the Directives 80/590/EWG 89/109/EWG.

We confirm that the product does not content heavy metals (lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent
chromium). We confirm that the filled liquid with water and alcohol is not harmful to humans.

This declaration is valid for the product delivered by us as specified above. Under consideration of the
food contact conditions stated, the product complies with the stipulations of these Directives regarding

the specified foods. The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food
beyond the stipulations of the Directives.

Daniel Eisen, CEO

This document was created electronically and is valid without signature.



